LAW OFFICES

GOLDBERG, GODLES, WIENER & WRIGHT LLP

1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 1000 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-5417

HENRY GOLDBERG JOSEPH A. GODLES JONATHAN L. WIENER (202) 429-4900 FAX: (202) 327-5499 e-mail: general@g2w2.com website: www.g2w2.com

W. KENNETH FERREE* HENRIETTA WRIGHT THOMAS G. GHERARDI, P.C. COUNSEL

THOMAS S. TYCZ**
SENIOR POLICY ADVISOR
*NOT ADMITTED IN DC

**NOT AN ATTORNEY July 31, 2019

ELECTRONIC FILING VIA IBFS

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: BlackSky Global, LLC;

Call sign E180696, SES-LIC-20180607-01260

Dear Ms. Dortch:

BlackSky, LLC ("BlackSky") has been operating under special temporary authority ("STA") ¹ in connection with the above referenced earth station application that was granted on July 30, 2019. There is now pending an application to modify that license to increase the operating transmit power of the M2 Antenna Systems antenna model 450CP34 operating at 450.2 MHz.

The requested increase in authorized power is necessary to correct an error in the calculation of that power as was shown in the original application. So as to allow BlackSky to operate at that corrected power value, BlackSky hereby requests that the STA under which it has been operating be continued to cover operation of the earth station to reflect the power that is shown in its pending modification application.

Please direct any questions to the undersigned.

Ionathan L. Wiener

Sincerely

Attorney for BlackSky Global, LLC

¹ See BlackSky Global, LLC, Application for Special Temporary Authority, IBFS File No. SES-STA-20181024-03112. See also BlackSky Global. LLC, Application for Extension of Special Temporary Authority, IBFS File No. SES-STA-20181228-03575; and see BlackSky Global, LLC, Further Application for Extension of Special Temporary Authority, IBFS File No. SES-STA-20190628-00850.